 E N C O d E R S  |  S I C K 8015560/2015-09-01
Subject to change without notice
J - 6 4 4
KH53 LINEAR ENCODERS
Product description
The POMUX KH53 non-contact linear en-
coder can measure absolute lengths up
to 1,700 m. The encoder consists of two

546.40 m 2.506 m 2.3552 m
Identification letters G1 ... ≤ G233
4 clamp holders or 8 mounting brackets
The dimensions given are slightly rounded.
Calculation example for a measurement distance of 100 m
Selected system with measuring range up to 107 m
Number of measuring elements required = measurement path + length of the read head / length of measurement element (accord-
ing to table above)
Number of measuring elements required = 101.051 m / 1.8688 m = 54.07
Ordering amount therefore 55 measuring elements and 55 * 3 = 165 clamp holders
If two separate measurement paths are to be implemented, then please order 2 x 55 measuring elements (not 110 measuring elements)
Attention! For position determination, the read head must not travel beyond the last measuring element.
KH53 length measurement systems (absolute, linear)
Measuring range up to 38 meters
description Type Part no.
Read head 38, SSI, cable 1.5 m KHK53-AXR00038 1030048
Read head 38, SSI, cable 3.0 m KHK53-AXS00038 1030049
Read head 38, SSI, cable 5.0 m KHK53-AXT00038 1030050
Read head 38, SSI, cable 10.0 m KHK53-AXU00038 1030051
Read head 38, SSI, M23 male, 12 pin KHK53-AXB00038 1030052
Measuring element up to 38 m, coded 1) KHT53-XXX00038 1030055
Measuring element up to 38 m, universally codeable 2) KHU53-XXX00038 1030056
Assembly gauge 38 KHM53-XXX00038 1030057
1) When ordering replacements for individual defective measuring elements, please enter the code for the measuring element in question .
2) For the temporary replacement of defective, coded measuring elements.
A
B

 E N C O d E R S  |  S I C K 8015560/2015-09-01
Subject to change without notice
J - 6 4 8
KH53 LINEAR ENCODERS
Measuring range up to 107 meters
description Type Part no.
Read head 107, SSI, cable 1.5 m KHK53-AXR00107 1030058
Read head 107, SSI, cable 3.0 m KHK53-AXS00107 1030059
Read head 107, SSI, cable 5.0 m KHK53-AXT00107 1030060
Read head 107, SSI, cable 10.0 m KHK53-AXU00107 1030061
Read head 107, SSI, M23 male device connector, 12 pin KHK53-AXB00107 1030062
Measuring element up to 107 m, coded 1) KHT53-XXX00107 1030065
Measuring element up to 107 m, universally codeable 2) KHU53-XXX00107 1030066
Assembly gauge 107 KHM53-XXX00107 1030067
1) When ordering replacements for individual defective measuring elements, please enter the code for the measuring element in question .
2) For the temporary replacement of defective, coded measuring elements.
Measuring range up to 354 meters
description Type Part no.
Read head 354, SSI, cable 1.5 m KHK53-AXR00107 1030068
Read head 354, SSI, cable 3.0 m KHK53-AXS00354 1030069
Read head 354, SSI, cable 5.0 m KHK53-AXT00354 1030070
Read head 354, SSI, cable 10.0 m KHK53-AXU00354 1030071
Read head 354, SSI, M23 male device connector, 12 pin KHK53-AXB00354 1030072
Measuring element up to 354 m, coded 1) KHT53-XXX00354 1030075
Measuring element up to 354 m, universally codeable 2) KHU53-XXX00354 1030076
Assembly gauge 354 KHM53-XXX00354 1030077
1) When ordering replacements for individual defective measuring elements, please enter the code for the measuring element in question .
2) For the temporary replacement of defective, coded measuring elements.
Measuring range up to 1,700 meters
description Type Part no.
Read head 1700, SSI, cable 1.5 m KHK53-AXR01700 1030078
Read head 1700, SSI, cable 3.0 m KHK53-AXS01700 1030079
Read head 1700, SSI, cable 5.0 m KHK53-AXT01700 1030080
Read head 1700, SSI, cable 10.0 m KHK53-AXU01700 1030081
Read head 1700, SSI, M23 male device connector, 12 pin KHK53-AXB01700 1030082
Measuring element up to 1,700 m, coded 1) KHT53-XXX01700 1030085
Measuring element up to 1,700 m, universally codeable 2) KHU53-XXX01700 1030086
Assembly gauge 1700 KHM53-XXX01700 1030087
1) When ordering replacements for individual defective measuring elements, please enter the code for the measuring element in question .
2) For the temporary replacement of defective, coded measuring elements.
A
B

 E N C O d E R S  |  S I C K8015560/2015-09-01
Subject to change without notice
J - 6 4 9
LINEAR ENCODERS  KH53
KH53 advanced length measurement systems (absolute, linear)
Measuring range up to 54 meters
description Type Part no.
Read head 54, SSI, cable 5.0 m KHK53-AXT00054 1035442
Read head 54, SSI, M23 male device connector, 12 pin KHK53-AXB00054 1035443
Measuring element up to 54 m, coded 1) KHT53-XXX00054 1035445
Measuring element up to 54 m, universally codeable 2) KHU53-XXX00054 1035446
Assembly gauge 54 KHM53-XXX00054 1035447
1) When ordering replacements for individual defective measuring elements, please enter the code for the measuring element in question .
2) For the temporary replacement of defective, coded measuring elements.
Measuring range up to 548 meters
description Type Part no.
Read head 548, SSI, cable 5.0 m KHK53-AXT00548 1035448
Read head 548, SSI, M23 male device connector, 12 pin KHK53-AXB00548 1035449
Measuring element up to 548 m, coded 1) KHT53-XXX00548 1035451
Measuring element up to 548 m, universally codeable 2) KHU53-XXX00548 1035452
Assembly gauge 548 KHM53-XXX00548 1035453
1) When ordering replacements for individual defective measuring elements, please enter the code for the measuring element in question .
2) For the temporary replacement of defective, coded measuring elements.
PROFIBUS ordering information
Length of measuring element

 E N C O d E R S  |  S I C K 8015560/2015-09-01
Subject to change without notice
J - 6 5 0
KH53 LINEAR ENCODERS
Calculation example for a measurement distance of 100 m
Selected system with measuring range up to 107 m
Number of measuring elements required = measurement path + length of the read head / length of measurement element (accord-
ing to table above)
Number of measuring elements required = 101.070 m / 1.8688 m = 54.08
Ordering amount therefore 55 measuring elements and 55 * 3 = 165 clamp holders
If two separate measurement paths are to be implemented, then please order 2 x 55 measuring elements (not 110 measuring elements)
Attention! For position determination, the read head must not travel beyond the last measuring element.
KH53 length measurement systems (absolute, linear)
Measuring range up to 38 meters
description Type Part no.
Read head 38, PROFIBUS DP KHK53-PXF00038 1036163
Measuring element up to 38 m, coded 1) KHT53-XXX00038 1030055
Measuring element up to 38 m, universally codeable 2) KHU53-XXX00038 1030056
Assembly gauge 38 KHM53-XXX00038 1030057
1) When ordering replacements for individual defective measuring elements, please enter the code for the measuring element in question .
2) For the temporary replacement of defective, coded measuring elements.
Measuring range up to 107 meters
description Type Part no.
Read head 107, PROFIBUS DP KHK53-PXF00107 1036164
Measuring element up to 107 m, coded 1) KHT53-XXX00107 1030065
Measuring element up to 107 m, universally codeable 2) KHU53-XXX00107 1030066
Assembly gauge 107 KHM53-XXX00107 1030067
1) When ordering replacements for individual defective measuring elements, please enter the code for the measuring element in question .
2) For the temporary replacement of defective, coded measuring elements.
Measuring range up to 354 meters
description Type Part no.
Read head 354, PROFIBUS DP KHK53-PXF00354 1036165
Measuring element up to 354 m, coded 1) KHT53-XXX00354 1030075
Measuring element up to 354 m, universally codeable 2) KHU53-XXX00354 1030076
Assembly gauge 354 KHM53-XXX00354 1030077
1) When ordering replacements for individual defective measuring elements, please enter the code for the measuring element in question .
2) For the temporary replacement of defective, coded measuring elements.
Measuring range up to 1,700 meters
description Type Part no.
Read head 1700, PROFIBUS DP KHK53-PXF01700 1036166
Measuring element up to 1,700 m, coded 1) KHT53-XXX01700 1030085
Measuring element up to 1,700 m, universally codeable 2) KHU53-XXX01700 1030086
Assembly gauge 1700 KHM53-XXX01700 1030087
1) When ordering replacements for individual defective measuring elements, please enter the code for the measuring element in question .

 E N C O d E R S  |  S I C K8015560/2015-09-01
Subject to change without notice
J - 6 5 1
LINEAR ENCODERS  KH53
KH53 advanced length measurement systems (absolute, linear)
Measuring range up to 54 meters
description Type Part no.
Read head 54, PROFIBUS DP KHK53-PXF00054 1036167
Measuring element up to 54 m, coded 1) KHT53-XXX00054 1035445
Measuring element up to 54 m, universally codeable 2) KHU53-XXX00054 1035446
Assembly gauge 54 KHM53-XXX00054 1035447
1) When ordering replacements for individual defective measuring elements, please enter the code for the measuring element in question .
2) For the temporary replacement of defective, coded measuring elements.
Measuring range up to 548 meters
description Type Part no.
Read head 548, PROFIBUS DP KHK53-PXF00548 1036168
Measuring element up to 548 m, coded 1) KHT53-XXX00548 1035451
Measuring element up to 548 m, universally codeable 2) KHU53-XXX00548 1035452
Assembly gauge 548 KHM53-XXX00548 1035453
1) When ordering replacements for individual defective measuring elements, please enter the code for the measuring element in question .